
APPRuv
APR 2015

MCHGAN STATE
ADMNISTRAflVE BOARD

Lansing, Michigan April 5,2016
A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Room,1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, April5. 2016, at 11:00 am.
Present: Pau’ Smith, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, ChairpersonNat Forstner, representing Brian Cailey, U. GovernorWilliam Kordenbrock, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of StateDaniel Sonneveldt, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney GeneralMelissa Castro, representing, Nick A. Khouri, State TreasurerLaura Mester represenhing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department ofTransportation

Ann Dennis, representing Brian J, Whislon, Superintendent ol PublicInstruction
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:

Kelly, Hamilton, Pat Mullen, Department of Technology, Management and Budget; LauraDotson, Demetrius Parker, Bill Rattlers, Department of Transportalion; Jacob Kanclerz,MIRS News

1. CALLTOQRDER:

Mr. Smith called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.
2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING WEETING AND APPROVALTHEREOF:

Ms. Castro moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeUng of March 15, 2016.Supponed by Mr. Sonnev&dt, the motion was unanimously adopted.
3. HEARING OF CmZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THEBOARD:

None

4. COMMUNICATIONS

None

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None



ArI 52016 No 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

CIVIL SERVICE
ClassificaUon and Selections, 415/2016

Mr. Kordenbrock, nioved to approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supported byMs. Mester, and the motion was unanimausly adopted.
7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Please see the following pages)



Aprrl 5,2016 Jo, 3APPROVED
April 5,2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board

CQLSITDEE REEORT TO THE
STATE ADMI1TISTRAflVE 2OAD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and

t1er.bers of the State Adrir.istrativ ?ard

A reu1ar meeting of the Building Committee was held at 11:00 a.m.on March 29, 2016. Those present being:

Chairperson: Melissa Castro, recresenhino
Ac?rcvcdL

7
‘State Treasurer Ehouri

leer: Ttavis Wber, reptesentinq cprcved

___________________________

Apprcted

___________

Lt. Gcvcrnor Calley

Others: James Shell, Daniel Sonneveldc, Department of ctorney General;Jennifer Huhn, Department of Iatura1 Resources; WilliamKordenbrock, Department of State; Tarmy Martin, Pat t1dllen, ShelbyTroub, Department of Technology, anaaement and Budget; Eric BrnsLuura Dotson, Dcc Parker, Corey Rogers, Sill Rottiers, Departmentof Transportation

Ms. Castro called the meeting to order.

The Building Cc,rrittee Regular Agana was presented.

rollowino discussion, Mr. Weber, moved that the Regular Agenda berecmnended to the State Administrative Board for approval. Themotion was supported by tic. Forstner, and unaninously adopted.
I-Is. Castro adjourned the teeting.



312312016—2:30 Pit — ANAL Ap’5. 2016 No 4

AGENDA
BUILDING COMMITTSE I STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARDMarch29, 2Ol6lAprii5, 201611:00 A.M Lake Supe,ior Rooni 1” floorMcbigan Library and Historical Cenler

This agenda is for general inforrnationa purposes only. At its discretion, the BuildingCommittee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.
AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENTAND BUDGET,DIMONDALE — MOOT C & T Building — Masonry RepairFile No. 071115225RMP- Index No.44210 - Contract No. Y16149Recommended Contract Award: Cusack’s Masonry Restoration, Inc.,Hubbardsan; S631 28300

Description and Justification
The purpose of tMs construction contract is to furnish all labor and materials to repairand replace exterior masonry. The work will include window head/sill brick paneldemohUon and replacement, creating new brick control joints and expansion joints,removing and replacing cracked brick, brick repotnting. and the installation of newflashing over steel lintes. The masonry work is needed to improve safety and protectthe building envelop.
Funding Source
100% Aaency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, KINGSLEY— Pugsley Correctional Facility— Video Management and Surveillance EnhancementsFie No. 472114421.RMP - Index No. 66220- Contract No. Y16150Recommended Contract Award: MKC Group inc., Bay City; $129966300
Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to furnish and install new interior and exlerior cameras,camera recorthng servers and a new camera viewing software for the system. Also thework will consist ci replacing all of the lighting fixtures. The replacement of the lightinglixiures will reduce operating and maintenance cost, and all of the work has beenrequested by the agency for improved security.Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, CHELSEA — Special AlternativeIncarceration Center — Perimeter Fence Security Systems Upgrade

I



3123)2015 — 2:30 P.M. — FINAL ApriL 5,2016 No

File No. 472115167.GAG, - index No. 71060- Contract No. Y16151Recommended Contract Award: MKC Group, Inc., Bay City; $426350.00
Description and Justification
The purpose oT this contract is to provide a complete perimeter fence security systemsupgrade at the Special Alternative Incarceration Center. The work includes instalHng anew perimeter security system on the fence, installing razor wire over the sally podgales, and adding new flex at the sally port gates/alarm point from the transponders.This work is necessary to increase the security of the incarceration center and has beenrequested by the agency.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, AUGUSTA — FortCuster Training Center — Construct Recycle BuLidingFile No.51 1/16033.AGY - Index No. 22000 - Contract No. YlGifloRecommended Contract Awarth Calaygo Asset Management Group, LLC, BattleCreek; $372,421.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to construct a recycle building and all related work. Thefaculty does not have a building for cardboard, aluminum, steel, plastic and paper, whichIs necessary in order to recycle of the these items,Funding Source
100% Federal Funds

5. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, GAYLORD — Otsego Lake StatePark — Boat Access Site Improvements
File No. 751109246.JAS - Index No. 53150- Contract No. Y16152Recommended Contract Award: Ripman Construction Company, Inc., St.Helens, $294,433.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to reconstruct the existing Boat Access Site (HAS),expand parking capacities. provide overflow parking, update the vault IDilel to meetcurrent standards, provide a tie-down area and improve site cIrculation. The projectimproves traffic and pedestrian circulation/safety and expands parking to meet currentdemand. This work is needed to allow for safety and ease of use, which reduces stallrequired to direct activities on site.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

6. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, EAST TAWAS — East TawasState Harbor — Phase I- Contract I - Removals. Dredging and Site RestorationFile No. 751/12091.BDW- Index No. 54240- Contract No. Y16153Recommended ContractAward: MKC Group LLC, Bay City; $131833000



3/2312016 — 230 P.M. — FINAl. Apr 5,2016 No 6

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide dredging, dredge spoils disposal, upland sitework and site restoration services. This work is required to make connection to theproposed docks. The dredging will provide adequate draft depth for the boats using thefacility and the upland ork will provide for electrical, sanitary, water and fuelconnections for the floating dock to be fully functional. The floating docks will provideberthing and service functions to vessels that is currenity provkled by a rockItmber cribdock system that is beyond its design service life.Funding Source
54% Waterways Funds
45% Federal Funds Fish Motorboat Access1% Federal Funds Fish Restoration

7. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, EAST TAWAS — East TawasState Harbor— Phase I - Contract 2- Floating Pier System and Related WorkFile No. 751/42091.BDW- Index No. 56240- Contract No. Y16Th4Recommended Contract Award: Flotation Docking Systems, Inc.. CedarvHle;S1,217201.l1

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services for the construction andinstallation of floating dock systems, including the associated electrical, fuel, plumbingand sanitary systems. The floating docks will provide for the eventual replacement ofthe existing limber/rock dockiiuel pier that is beyond its design service life. The newdock system will also provide closer access to the vessels and fuel pier From the uplandservice building.
Funding Source
54% Waterways Funds
45% Federal Funds Fish Motorboat Access
1% Federal Funds Fish Restoration

8. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, HOLLY— Holly Recreation Area —Roadway Improvements - Phase II
File No. 751/12181 .BDW- Index No. 59700- Contract No. Y16161Recommended Contract Award: Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors,Inc., Eaton Rapids; $1007600.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide construction services for improvements to Ihecampground and day use area roads. The work is required due to the deterioratedcondition of the existing roads.
Funding Source
400% Park Improvement Funds

AWARD OF DESIGN!CONSTRUCTION CONSULTING SERVICES CONTRACT

a



3123/2016 — 2:30 P.M. — FINAL Anni 5,1015 No 7

9. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES. VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP —Belleville East Boating Access Sue — RedevelopmentFile No. 751/14006.CAK - Index No. 59130- Contract No. Y16155Recommended Contract Award: Antler Construction Company, Inc., Canton;$1,484,918.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to redevelop the Beileville East Scaling Access Sitelocated in Van Buren Township off of Huron River Drive, The work includes sitedemolition, replacement/redesign of the existing parking lot layout and associatedsidewalks, site lighting, andscaping and replacement of perimeter fencing.Funding Source
60% Waterways Funds
40% General Purpose

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS
10. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MUSKEGON — Ott StoryCordova Supertund Site — Continued OperationFile No. 761fl03458DH - Index No. 44061- Contract No. Y14339Fishbeck, Thompson, Can, & Huber, Inc.; Grand Rapids; Modification No. 2,Increase $70000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to provide the retrofit of one of the powderedactivated carbon treatment (PACT) units. Passing treated groundwater through theseunits is the final stage of treatment and is required by the treatment plant permit. Theoperation of this plant is necessary to protect public health, safety, welfare, theenvironment, and to comply with federal environmental regulations.Funding Source
100% Restricted Funds

Base Contract 51,563600.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

811212014Modification No. 1 51,576,600.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

8/04/2015Modification No. 2 $70,000.00 See justification aboveTotal Contract $3,210,200.00

11 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MARSHAll — Enbridge OilSpiK Site — Remedial Investigation and Remedial Action OversightFile No. 761/10403.SAR - Index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y11301Weston Softilions, Inc., Okemos; Modification No. 16, Increase $72,285.00
Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to review reports/white papers generated byEnbridge Energy and provide administrative support services related to the continued

4



3123/2016 — 2:30 PM. — FINAL April 5.2016 NO 8

site investigation/remediation to comply with Part 201 of NREPA, 1994 PA 451. asamended The professional will conduct an in depth review/analysis of the statisticsperformed along with ocations/rationale/analytical results of the floodplain soil samplescollected by the responsible party Enbridge. The analysis will establish backgroundlevels of contamination and estimate contribution of other historical sources ofcontamination. It is anticipaled that these services will continue until all contamination isremedlated, The work is needed to ensure protection of the environment and complywith the environmental regulations.
Funding Source
100% Other Emergency and Conhnqencv ProqramBase Contract Si 998411.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

913012011Modification No. 1 $0.00 Reallocating FundsModification No. 2 50.00 Reallocating FundsModificaUon No. 3 $0.00 Reallocating FundsModification No. 4 $0.00 Reallocatipp FundsModification No. 5 $0.00 Reallocating FundsModification No.6 $0.00 Reallocatiny FundsModication No.7 $0.00 Reallocating FundsModification No. B $0.00 Reallocating FundsModification No. 9 5980,000.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

10/29/2013Modificauon No. 10 — $0.00 Reallocating FundsModification No.11
— $0.00 Reaflocating FundsModification No. 12 $0.00 Realiocatin9 FundsModification No.13 50.00 ReallocatingFunds_Modification No. 14 30.00 ReaBocating FundsModification No. 15 $450000.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

12115/2015Modification No. 16 $72,285.00 See Justification Above
—Total Contract 53,SOO,696.OQ

12. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUAUW, TRAVERSE CITY, FourCorners Site — Groundwater Treatment System Installation, Operation andMaintenance
File No. 761/1 1149.801-I — Index No. 44301 - Contract No. 112065Gosling Czubak Engineering Sciences, Inc.; Traverse City, Modification No. 4,Increase 537,241.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to extend the contract one year so that theprofessional may conduct four more quarterly groundwater monitoring events,performing the previously assigned tasks, and incorporating some new tasks. The newtasks are repairing existing wells and gauges, obtaining soil gas samples, estimating thethickness of the layer o floating contamination during each sampling event, andproviding compi!ed data as graphs and tables to highlight trends in contaminant

5



3/23/2016 —230P.M. — FINAL Apr 5.2016 No 9

concentrations and plume migration. This work is needed to protect public health,safety, welfare and the environment.
Funding Source
100% Refined Petroleum Funds

Base Contract $114,450.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

121912011Modification No. 1 523,120.00 Approved Directors Agenda —

311/2013Modification No.2 $54,158.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

2)14/2013Modification No.3 $55,818.00 Approved Directors Agenda —

3/20/2015Modification No.4 $37,241.00 See Justification above
Total Contract $284,827.00 j

SUBLEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

13. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET, LANSING-New Sub’ease No. 11826 with Arbaugh Development LLC, 401 SouthWashington Square. Suite 102, Lansing Ml 48933 as Sublessor, and the State ofMichigan by and for the Depadment of Technology, Management & Budget asSublessee, for 6,413 square feet of office space localed at 401 SouthWashington Square, Suite 103, Lansing, Michigan 48933. The Sublease iseffecflve upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval and requiredsignatures. The annual per square foot rental rate for this space beginningSeptember 1,2015 through September 30, 2015 is $0.00 (rent free). EffectiveOctober 1,2045, the annual per square foot rental rate is $8.42 ($4,500.00 permonth). This rate does not include public utilities and janitorial services. ThisSublease contains a 5-year renewal option with an annual per square foot rentalrate to be determined by market rate at that time. This Subiease contains aStandard cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice. The Attorney General hasapproved [his Sublease as to legal form.

Purpose!Buslness Case:
The purpose of the Sublease is to aflow the Department to move from space (which nolonger meets their needs), to a new location in close proximity to the MichiganDepartment of Health & Human Services (DHHS) building where the staff from bothDetroit and Lansing meet on behall or the children who are in the DHHS system.Benefit:
The benefit of this Sublease is to provide space for hoteling stations, and conferencerooms in which the agency welfare administrators (DHHS) and Children’s OmbudsmanChild Advocacy group can nieet on a daily basis and communicate between bothagencies who travel to Lansing for meetings and those who work locally.Funding Source:

6



312312016— 230 PM. — FINAL Apr 5,2016 No, 10

100% Restricted funds
Commitment Level:
Ten years; however this Sublease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Sublease will hinder the Department from utilizing new centrallylocated space that will provide oversight on behall of the children they currently monitorand the families they serve.
Zip Code:
48933

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRiVATE PROPERTY

14.DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, CHBOYGAN -Addendum No. 2 to Lease No. 10456 approved by the State AdministrativeBoard on February 18, 1997, between County of Cheboygan, a GovernmentalUnit, 870 S Main Street, Cheboygan, Ml 49721, as Lessor, and the State ofMichigan by the Department of Technology. Management & Budget for theFamily Independence Agency subsequently named the Department of Healthand Human Services, as Lessee, for 1O,953 square feet of spate located at 827S. Huron Street, Cheboygan, M( 49721. This Addendum provides for theremoval cithe operating adjustment, adjusting the rental rates accordingly andextending the term of the initial Lease term and subsequent renewal options.This Addendum is effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approvaland required signatures and continues to the termination date of the Lease onSeptember 30, 2019, or any extension. The annual per square fool rental rate forthis space beginning October I. 2014 is 5701 (56400.00 per month). ThisLease contains two 5-year renewal options with an annual per square foot rentalrate of $7.56 ($6,900 per month) and $8.33 ($760000 per month), This Leasecontains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days notice. The AttorneyGeneral has approved this Addendum as to legal form.

PurposelEusiness Case:
The purpose of the Addendum is to eliminate the operating adjustment, adjust the rentalrates accordingly and extend the indial Lease term and subsequent renewal options.Benefit:
The beneFit of this Addendum will allow for the removal of the operating adjustmentwhich reduces the risk to the Department for an increase in expenses over theremaining term of the Lease and any subsequent renewal options and by extending theinitial term of the Lease secures a rental rate for an additional period of time. The rentalrate is within current market rates.
Source of Funds:
37% General Fund. 67% Federal Funds
Commitment Level:
Three years and seven months, with two 5-year renewal options: however, this Leasecontains a Standard cancellafion clause with 90-days’ notice.Risk Assessment:

7



312312016—2:30 PM — FINAL Apri 5 2i5 FJD 11

Non-approvai of this Addendum wiI hinder the Department from reducing its costs in thecurrent space.
Zip Coda:
49721

LICENSE AGREEMENT

15The Department of Technology1 Management and Budget (DTMR), recommendsthat the State Administrative Board, under authority of the Management andBudget Act, 1984 PA 431, MCL 181221, grant a MPSCS member co-locationlicense (License) to Ogemaw County, Michigan (Licensee), for the installation,operation, and maintenance of the Licensee’s lire-paging communicationsequipment, on MPSCS Tower Site No. 3604, located in Ogemaw County,Michigan, in accordance with the terms of the MPSCS Co-location LicenseAgreement between the parties.

Purposet
The License permits the Licensee to install fire-paging communications equipment onMPSCS Tower Site No, 3604.
Ben eflt:
The MPSCS will benefit from Licensees continued support and membership in theMPSCS in the provision of public safety communications throughout the State.Funding Source: N/A
Commitment Level: N/A
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this License will prevent Licensee from being able to enhance itsMPSCS public safety communications with fire-paging capabihties.Zip Codes:
48661

8



Apr 5.2016 No 12

Mr. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting ofMarch 15,2016. After review of the foregothg Building Committee Report, Ms.Castro moved that the Report coveñng the regular meeting of March 15, 2016,be approved and adopted. The moUon was supported by Mr. Forsiner andunanimously approved.



APPROVED
Apr11 5, 2016

Aprfl 5 2O1 NO U

MichLgan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE EPOR TO TEE
STATE PiD4tfltSTPATXVE EO?,BD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and

Members of the State Administrative Eaard

/ //6Daniel Sonneveldt, representing ApprovedAttorney General Schuette

Others: Jan05 Shell, Department ci Attorney Genera!; hat Fortner, Lt.Governor’s office; Jennifer Huhn, Department of Natural Reecurceorwilliam Kordenbrocl:, Department of State; Tauty Martin, Pat tu!1en,Shelby Troub, Departient of Tochnoicay, t4anagetenc and Eudct;Erick Burns, Laura Dotson, Corey Rogers, i1l Rottiurs, Departmentof Transportation

is. Castro called the meeting to order

The Finance and Claims Ccmittee Regular Aanda was presented.
ellowing discussion, tir. Sonnevcldt tovc that thr Regular agenda bereccnutended to the State Administrative Board. rh& motion was supported by MrWeber and unanimously adopted.

ts. Castro adjourned the meeting.

At the State Ainistrative Board meeting on April 5, 2026, this reportwas corrected to note that Item 3611) had a correction regarding thefunding sourco.

A regular meeting of the Finance and Clams Committee was held at11;OD a.m. on March 29, 2016. Those present being:
Chairperson: [!elissa Castro, representin

ate reasurer F. cur’S T h

_—
Member: Travis leber, representinq ApcrcvedGovernor Snyder

Member:



ApTS5236NO 14

3/24P2W6 2:45 PM Fhial

FINANCE AND CLAIMS COMITTEE
March 2, 2016, 11:00 a.in.

Lake Superior Room
1 Floor, ‘.ichigan Library

and Hi statical Center

kGENDA

STATE iDHUTISTRATIVE SOPtfl
April 5. 2016, 11:00 a.n.

Lake Superior Roon
1 Floor, Michigan Library

and Historical Center

This agenda is far general informational purposes only.At its di:creticn the Sinance and Claims Committee ay rovisvthis agcnda and may tao up othar issues at tho meeting.
SCTIOfl I - ASEItCY SUEHITTED — hEW CONWP,tTS

- DEPAP.TMElT OF HE.1\LTK AND MUtIA!l SERVICES

1) Smith, Rune & Baecharn
Pha rraceut ica is

Philadelphia, PA

S 350,000.00 Tctal
FY16 100- General Fund
A one—year agreement to provide
fundin for pediarric vaccines
that will be distributed
thrcugh the Federal Centers for
Disease Cont.rcl2. DEPRTNEUT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

H Michigan State University
East Lansing, NI

3. DEPARTMENT OF TFANSPCRTATIOIJ

N)T TO EXCEED
264,600.00 Total

FY16—18 100% Federal rund.
Contract for research of
Aquatic invasive Species (AIS)
early detection and monitoring

IK’i TO EXCEED
504,7E400 Total

EY1E—13 1OU Restricted FundsState Trunk line ttaintcnance tund
This is a uit i—year contract
for galvanized steel
delineator and sign posts to
be used fcr
safety/constructior. signs on
the State of Michigan trunk

1) Rathco Safety Supply, Inc.
Portage, MI

line



ApriL 5 2016 riG- S

3. DEFART1ENT OF TPt;s?cR’iATici: cor.tinued

2) Ridgemoor Supply Inc. S 556,133.40 TotalKentwood, MI FY1E—19 100 P.estricted Funds
Stare Trunk Line Fund
059115S0006215 Prepackaced
Hydraulic Fast Set Mortar

3) Srith’s waterproofing LLC $ 600,000.00 TotalAlmont, MI FY16—19 100% Restricted Funds
Lnsiig 015 Region Bridge
Sucoort !!aintenanc
Reirnval of thin epoxy polymer
bridge deck overlay — statewide

sEatoN XX - AQflCY SUWCflED - CDWTRAC CNAflS

1. DEPAP.7:’rJT OF HEALTH AflD NUIThIJ SERVICES

1) Morrison N3nagement $ 730,000.00 ArendrnentSpecialists Inc. S 10,238,925.00 TotalWestland NI FY16 l0G Seneral Fund
Additional funds for a
multi—year agreement for
thc rovieion of all
aspects of food services
to patients at Walter
Reuther Psythiatric
Eospita. and th Centcr
for Forensic Psychiatry

5. DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

1) Alterations by Rozi, LLC $ 32,000.00 AmendrentHowell, 1I 5 1, OE€, OQ .Ig ew Total
Ffl 6—27 B5 General Funds
3.75 Federal Funds
11.25 Restricted Funds
HDQT Trunl:iine, !btcr Carrier
tees, Truck Safety Grant
Increase n fu’d and exercise
an option year for cailorina
ServIceS

2



Apri’ 5 2016 No 16

6. DEPARTNEtIT OF TRANSPORTATION

a) Smith’s Waterproofing LLC 5 300,000.00 Amendmenti\irnorit, MI S 536,166.52 !w Total
FYI6—17 1OCQ ?estricced Funds
Lansing Qfl Region Bridge
Suppcrt Naintnance
Additional funds due to
underestimating the volume of
bridges in nec-d of preventative
maintenance — statewide

SECTION IXI — ANa SUEflTTZD - NEW GRh.2TS

7. DEPA?TMEUT OF EtJVIPOUMENTA1 QUALITY

1) Various 5 3,176,925.03See bid tab FilE—20 61-. PesLricted Funds
Clean Hichigan Initiative (CHI)
39% Federal Funds
mplertent watershed management

plans to protect and improve
water quality with a two—ycar
option length

6. DEPARTMENT OF HEcLTH PtJD HtItIAN SERVICES

3) Marquette County Health 5 260,000.00 TotalDepartment FflG—I9 130% Federal FundNegaunee, 41 i rtulti—year agreerer.t to
provide In Home Family Services
for families who need
assistance in changing family
behavior in order to decrease
risk cf further abuse and/or
neglect

9. DEPARTMEnT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

1) City of Corurna $ 301,5O0.O TotalCorunne, MI FYl6—17 l0O GeneraL Funds
Grant to assist local units of
gcvcntment watn dam repaIr

3



Ap’üE 23t6N IT

SECflON XV — AGENCY SUB)aflED - GRANT CHANGES

10. DEPARTMENT OF Et4ViR0N1ENTAL QUALITY

1) Great Lakes Commission 5 248,500.00 Amendment
Ann Arbor, Cl! S 943,500.00 New TDnI

FY17—18 100% Restricted Funds
Clean tlichiaan Initiative cmj
Additional funds for a one—
year e:tension for h-e
Michigan Clean Water Corps
MiCcrps) volunteer monitoring
program

12. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUt-IAU SERViCES

1) Sethany Christian Services 5 131,156.00 AmendmentGrand Rapids, !l S 431,150.00 Total
F16—17 100% Federal Fund
Additional funds for a
itulti—year agreement to
aiic*: The Youth in
Transition contractor to
serve more youth than
originally anticipated

2) Michi;an State University S S79,122.O0 iunendmentEast Lansing, LII S 8,60306200 TOLa1
FY16 66.27% Federal Fund
E.36 General Fund
1.8Bt State Restricted
.36% Private
23.lfl Local
An increase in a 21w—year
grant agreement to. provide
funding to various Health
and iuan Services
Droj Cots

4



Apr15. 236 Nt 16

12. DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH AID HUMAN SERVICES continued

3) Orchards Children’s 5 101,000.06 AmendmentServices S 341,000,00 TotalSouthfield MI FY16—17 I00 Federal Fund
Additional funds for a
nuiti—year agreement Co
allow children in foster
care to return home
qiicker

4 Professicn.il Counseling 5 85,000.00 AmendrentCenter $ 329,EOC.0G TotalPort Huron, NI FY16—17 100% Federal Fund
i.dditicnal funds for a
multi—year agroeent to
provide in—home services
utilizing Solution—Focused
approach for fanilies who
neod assistance in
chanaing family behavior

5) Various 5 291,419.00 &rendment(See bid t.4b) 5124,235,546.00 Total
EY1G %9.5G Federal Fund
38.73% General Fund
1.5E State Restricted
F, - .. —C9
Additional funds for a one-year
grant agreement to provide
irurcved access to critical
health services to Michigan
c i U zen S

13. DEPARTt1EtIT OF MILnAPY ?!D VETRAN3 AFFSIPS

1) Michigan Association S %50,03D00 ArrendmentOf Counties 5 1,303, Cr0.00 rew TotalLansing, MI F716—17 100% General Funds
Increase funds and exercise a
seven—ror.th cptior for Veteran
Regional Coordinators and veteran
service outreach activities



Apr 5,2016 No, 19

14. DEPARTMENT OF DEPAP.T11 NT CF TALENT AND ECONG’.!C rEVELcP:s;T

1) Statewide Michigan torks! S 4,008,097.00 AmendmentAgencies 5 86,092,463.00 New Total(See bid tab) FY16—17 100 Federal Funds
Additional qcrkfrce
Innovation and Cpprrnity
Act dislocated worker funds.
Funds used to provide varicus
services throgh the one—stop
systems to dislocated worker
participants

SECTION V - DTt SUBZflTWED - NEW co)rrnAc’rs

15. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MTNAGEI4ENT & BUDGET

1) Goodyear Tire Rubber, Co. 975,000.00 (1 Year)kron, OH FYI6—17 100% Various Funds
Varies by aaency
07166600043 Tires and Tubes

2 Michelin orth America, Inc. S 525,C00.0D 1 YearIGreenville, SC FY16—17 100% Various Funds
Varies by a;ency
01166600042 Tires and Tubes

3) Graybar S 3,009,270.72 (1 Year)St. Louis, NO FY16—17 100% Various Funds
Varies by aaency
07186600044 Lightiry ani
electrical supplies through
U.S. Ccrrtunities cooperative
master agreecient V.A—IS—
1340234—7)

6



Apr 5,2016 No, 20

15. DEPARTMEUT OF TECHNacCY, MANAGENEtJT & BUDGET continued

4) Various NOT To EXCEED(See bid tab) S 5,000,000.00 C3 Year)
FYl619 100% Restricted Funds
Deferred Presentment Funding
00711E8OC0€C4 Financial
examination and analysis
services prequali ficatacn
program for the Department of
Insurance and Financial
Sc vs ices16. DEPARTI1ENT OF TREASURY

1) Pace & Pace ciba Cud S 2,190,000.00 (3 Ycars3Marketing F116—19 100% Restricted rundsLartsing, 11 NET Funds
00711680006599 Michigan
Education Trust (NET) Narktino
and Advtrtising

SECTION VI - flT1 SUEilflZD — CONTRACV CHANS

17. DEPARTMENT OF TECHI]C LOGY, NANAGENENT & SUDGET

H AniGas ?ropart LP S DOE’ AmendmentKing of Prussia, PA S 5,604,683.92 New Total
FY16 100 Varicus Funds
Varies by agency
07181300271 Extend contract
sx—itonths fcr the procurewent
and delivery of Liquid Propane
Gas (1PG)

2) Central Michigan Paper $ 500,000.00 AmendmentAda, Nt 5 14,980,770.54 Ne; Total
FY16 1O0 Various Funds
071B1300266 Exercise third
option year and add funds for
specialty paper and envelopes



April 5 2016 No 21

17. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMEnT & BUDGET continued

3 Ferreligas L.F. S 0.00 AmendmentOverland Park, KS 5 359,756.40 New Total
FY16 10O VrIcus Funds
Varies by agency
07121300353 Extend scrtract
six—months for the procurement
and delivery of Liquid Propane
Gas {LPG)

4) Gary Oil Company 5 0.00 AmendmentOscoda, MI S 951,177.60 New Total
FY16 100% Various Funds
07161300273 Extend contract
six-months for the procurement
and delivery of Liquid Propane
Ga (LPG

5) Motorola Inc. S 1652,281.O0 AreridmentSchamburo, IL S 4,001,317.00 N-s Total
FY16—17 50 General Funds
5O Restricted Funds
See hid tab
07124300066 To increase funds
for software licenses to be
added for Department of
Corrections camera expansion

6 Securitas Security 121,527,30 AmententServices, USA, Inc. S 1,001, 666.80 New ota1Grand Rapids, MI FY1617 Various Funds
Varies by aaency
07169200116 To add funds and
extend the concract six—months
for unarmed security guard
se rv Ices

a



Apr 5.2016 No- 22

16. DEPART1EflT OF TPANSPORTATIOrI

1) American Association of State
Highway and Transportation
CE f Cia 1 s

Washington, DC

2) Lightle Enterprise of
Qhic, LLC

Frankfort, OH

1,050,00000 .;rnendment
5 2,374,247.00 flew Total
FY16—19 100% Federal Funds
07L91300291 To increase funds
and exercise three, one—year
options for transportation and
civil engineering training
modules

5 150,000.00 Prendment
$ 361,310.00 New Total
FY16—17 I00 Ger.eral Funds
07162230197 To ircre3se funds
and exercise the second option
year for extruded aluminum
panels

3) Progrossive Swaeino
Contractors Inc.

Redford, NI

19. DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

5 165,000.00 Iutcndmeric
S 857,717.00 New Total
F?16—17 lOOps Restricted Funds
State Trunk Lines
07163200091 To increase funds
and exercisa an opticn year for
Street sweeping

1) Kelmar Associates LLC
Wakefield, MA

S 500,000.00 Arzerrdmer.t
$ 2,000, OCD.C0 ew Tctci
10O. Restricted Funds
Unclaimed Property -

Audit/Coilecticn Sex vices
07190200040 To increase funds
for Unclaimed Property Audit
Services (Non—State Initiated)

9



5 2l6 No 23

20. DEPARTMENT OF STATE AND STATE POLICE

1) RR Donnelley & Sons Co. 5 3,015,000.00 tendmentSouthfield, -1I 5 11,173,202.84 New Tc.tal
FY16—1B Various Funds
Varies by agency
07282200171 To add funds and
exercise the second two—year
option with scope change

21. DEPARTMENT CF TiORt4EY GENRtL, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, AND MICHIGAN STATE POLICE

1) Various Vendors 55O,00D.02 Atendmen(See bid tab) S 6,389,566.15 New Total
FY16 100% Various Furds
Varies by aqency
To add funds to one contract
and extend the contracts for
four—months for amnuniticn

SECTZON VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PIDEERTY LOSS

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

1) Jarnico Arnold #747506 S116.55The claimant (1E—SBlDOC—985 recuests S1IE.55 reinbursmenfcr his missing NP) player. The Ccmittee reccrrends CLILfor this claim.

2) Maurice Bailey 369894 531,00
The claimant 16—SAB/DOC—156) requests S31.O0 reimbursementfor items missing after shake down. The Committee reccmmendsapproval of £16.45 for this claim.

3) Oscar Eaiiey 2273E3 6O.O0
The clairznt (16—SABIDDC—565) requests 560.00 reirbJrsenentfor damaa or loss c-f his radio. The Cctmittee reccwnendsDENIAL for this claim.

10



April 5,2016 No- 24

22. DPRT1E!T CF CORECTIOUS continued

4) Robert Battle #141596 $200.00
The claimant (1E-—SAB/DOC—1746) requests S200.OC reirursemenrfor personal photcqraphs destroyd by MDCC. The Committeerecclnmends approval of 5100.00 for this claim.

5) L4ichaei Bell 62O8B3 $206.63
The claimant (16SAE/DOC202) requests S206.83 reimbursertentfor his stolen television and other items. The Cortitteerecommends DENIAL for this claim.

6) Bryant Bentley p600339 $144.75
The clairnent (1E—SAB/DQC—2020) requests 5144,75 reimbursrnentfor his damaged television. The Ccmtittee recommends ETILfor this claim.

7) Jason BeLts k316009 564.50
The c3airnartt {16—SABJE’OC-1476) requests $64.50 reimbursementfor missing Hobby Craft iters. The Committee recommendsapproval of S32.2E for this claim.

8) Robert Bolt Sr. #137459 5137.75
The claimant (16—SA/DCC—152 requests S137.5 reirursertentfor hi missing NP3 player. The Committee recocrmends approvalof S92.65 for thit claim.

9) Lavonn Brown 44330609 575.00
The claimant (16—SAB/DDC—2158) reqaests $75.00 rcimbursment
for his missing cassette tapes and photo albums. TheCoimnittee recommends approval of $9.98 for this claim.

10) Lamont Burtley #237591 $206.00
The claimant (16—SAB/D0C—498) requests 5206.00 reimbirsementfor his missing typewriter. The Committee reccrmends CZflhJLfor this claim.

11) Clarence Camobell fl39001 $155.77
The claimant (1E—SAB/DOC—2145) requests $15E.77 reimbursementfor his missing tclerision. The Committee reccrmends aoprcvai
of 5126.EE for this claim.

11



Apr11 5.2016 No 25

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

12) Alicia Carill 58O42 599.94
The c1aiitart (lE—SPBftDC—1E4) requests S9.94 rcimbursemenrfor her missing XF4 player. The Committee recommends approvalof 91.94 for this claim.

13) Timothy Carter fl67046 $26.24
The claimant (l6—SA/DOC—181E) requests 526.24 reimbursementfor monies removed from his account for beard triruers thathe did riot receive. The Ccmmittee recoxunends approval of526.24 for this claim.

14) Donjuell Chancy #234097 $31.75The clairtant (16—s9/DOC—I6]4) requests $31.75 reimbursementfor his heaphoras that sere damaced in transit. TheCorunittee recommends approval of $31.63 for this claim.

l5 John Conerly 449637 $7.63
The claimant 16—SAE/DOC—4253) requests $7.63 reimbursementfor sunglasses damaged during cell search. The Committeerecommends approval of S7.63 for this claim.

1€) Leonard Cccner #423527 576.00
The claimant 16—SAB!DOC—1666) requests $76.00 reimbursementEor headphones, earbuds, padlock, shoes and trimne:s lost intransit. The Corziittee recor.tter,ds aprovai of $13.02 for thisclaim.

17 obrt Cccrhaver U94763 $144.95The claimant (16—SAB/DDC—1753) requests $144.95 reimbursementfor his television that was damaged by an inmate. TheColivaittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

18) Bobby Cross #285294 511.99
The claimant (16—SAB/DQC—1177) requests $11.99 reimbursementfor nissinc laundry. The Corr.tittee recontands approval of$12.82 for this claim.

a9) Bobby Cross ;2bz294 zThe claimant 16—SkE/DOC—i02) requests 550.75 reimbursementfor missing watch, headphones and shorts. The Coiuiitteerecornrends DENIAL for this claim.

12



Aprii 5.2016 No 26

22. DEPARTMENT CF CORRECTIONS continued

20) James Daniels #255152 S16i.12The claimant 16—SAB/000—1639) requests $161.12 reimbursementfor telewisicn that was damaged by another inmates) Thecomsttee recowrtends DE!3inL for this claim.

21) Jeffrey Davis #451046 556.63
The claimant (16—SAS/DCC—412) requests 556.63 reimbursementfor his missir.g headphofles and padicok. The Committeerecmurends approval of $3.68 for this claim.

22) Martet Davis #233022 599999The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—2680) requests 5999.99 reimbursementfor misin t:ial transcripts, briefs, and other personalitems. The Committee recoirteuds DEtJIAL for this claim.

23) Earl Dexter #363647 559.34
The claimant (14—SAB/000—015) requests S59.34 reimbursementfor his missing athletic shoes that were later rouro. TheCommittee recomrnerds DPtIIP1L for this claim.

24) Clifford Edqin #384605 517.91
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1635) requests Si7.91 reirbursementfor his missing type-:riter zibbn. The Cctmittee reccrDendSapproval of fl7.91 for thin claim.

25) Jason Eidam 266232 5126.51The claimant (16-SAB/DOC—1418) requests $126.51 reimbursementfor itewS rizsing in transport. The Cotttittee recQmmer.asDENIAL for this claim.

26) Rana1l Fields #435354 521.20The claimant (16—SAB/DCC—1946) requests $21.20 reimbursementfor his missing watci and padlc.:k. The OumiLtee reoorritendsDENIAL fcr this claim.

27) Bobby Fisher #221991 S200.40The claimant (16—SAB/DQC—1265) requests $200.40 reimbursementfor his nissing MF3 player, adapter and Securepak items. TheCcrutittee recomrends DENIAL for this claim.

13



AprH 52016 Na 27

22. DEPARTMENT CF CORRECTIONS continued

28) Earl Gamble 2i799]
The claimant 26—SAB/D0C-l37I) requests $84.12 reimbursementfor his stolen Securepak items. The Committee recommendsDEIflAL for this claim.

29) Clarence Darn’l Gardner #162770 $40.76The claimant (1E—S6/D0c—1854) requests $46.76 reimbursementfor money removed from his account for a watch he did notreceive. The money has since been refunded to his account.The Committee recowmends DENIAL for this claim.

30) Tracy Gorred fl93469 559.41
The claimant (16-SAB/D0C—l94) requests 59.41 reimbursementfor r.issing fan and heedphor.es. The Cct.tittee reccmmensDENIAL for this clalit.

31) Craic Ccnser 44E84499 547.35
The c1a±rant (1€—SAE/DQc—1653) requests $47.95 reimbursementfor monies reiioved from his account for eyeglasses he did notreceive. The Dorrmittee recorrmends approval of $47.95 for thiscIa i in.

32 Torrance Grah-m 507300 5357.26The claimant (1E—STiBJEOCO32) requests $357.26 reimbursementfor personal itenis nissing after pack—up. Tue CoiEnitteerecommends DEUIAL for this claim.

33) Donald Graves #306074 559-85The claimant (16—SAB/DOc—1475) requests 559.05 reimbursenentfor his missing watch. The Ccrrmittee reccnmends DENIAL forthis claim.

34) Demarojo Greet #790331 $19.07
The claimant (16—ThB/DOC—2458) requests 519.07 reimbursercr4tfor his missing food. The Ccrtüctee recornnends DEUiL forthis claim.

35) Joseoh Grerjier S971E4 177.9i
The claimant 16—SA5/DOC-15E7) requests 5177.91 reimbursementfc his television ard headphones nhac were 1os in transit.The Ccrnmittee reconens approval of 531 .73 for this claim.

14



Aprir 5.2016 Ni 28

22. DEPARWEN: CF CCfl!CTIQUS continued

36) Frederick Grix 213534 $31.75
The claimant (16-SAB/D0C-1046 requests 931 .75 reimbursementfor his stolen headphones. The Committee recorrLtends DEtIALfor this claim.

37) Pobart Hanner fl83875 535.31
The claimant (lE—SAS/D3C—1731; rejests $35.51 reirbursertentfor monies taken out of his account for items he did notreceive. The Commitcee recommends approval of $35.51 for thisclaim.

38) Ronald Elardeman #255664 0.0O
The clainant çlE.—SA?/D3C—1326) rejests 50.00 reimbursementicr items missing frcz his darraced foc-tlocker. The Ccrjit.reerecorunends approval of $83.51 for this claim.

39) Charles Heacock fl09774 12.60
The claimant i6-SkBiD3D—l%1) requests 512.60 reimbursementfor his stolen television and misc. iters. The Committeereconmends DENIAL for this claim.

40) Philliø Hiacinbotham #152010 515.00
The claimant (1 ESAE/DCC—2l8 E) requests $15.00 reimbursementfor missing fan. The Cc-rmnit:ee rccowneris approval of $1.50for ttiis claict.

41) Crec Holder 276203 5732.47
The claimant 16—SAE/D0C—3175) requests S732.47 reiuhtrsenertfor footlocker that went missing during transfer. The
Corunittee recommends approval of S415.2 for this claim.

42 Dexter Hollins fli742C $50.50
The claimant (lE—SA/DOC—1469) requests $560.50 reimbursement
for his missing focd items. The Ccmittee reccmends LEtIAL
for this claim.

43) Cory Hudson 49O1G0 S21.OS
The ciair.anL {1E—SAE/DDC—?76) requests 2LCS reimburserrnrfor his missing laundry. The Ccrnzit tee recoirzands DEt4IPiL forthis claim.

15



April 5.2016 No.29

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

44) David Hudson #183601 $140.24
The claitant flG—SAB/DOC—16€9) requests 5140.14 reinburseentfor his missing clcthing and chain. The Committee recoimnendsDEflIAL for this claim.

45) Pieter Ivezaj #579573 50.00
The claimant 16—SAE/DDC—900) reQuests S0.00 reimburscrrntfor nssin padlock and shoes. The Coimnttee recommendsDENIAL for this claim.

45) Anthony Johnson #200165 p260.00The claiiant U6—S8/DOC—1748j requests S26O.D reirtursemestfor television that was dataged in transit. The Comitterecommen& approval of $207.10 for this claim.

47 Morris Johnson fl49766 $70.00The cieimant (16—SAB/DOC—1365) requests 570.00 reir±urseinntfor his lost or stolen radio, oxfords and chEss set. TheContrnittee recommends DEflIAL for this claim.

48) Daniel Keyes ff€541]6 574.8
The claimant flE—SAE/DOC—1200) requests 574.8E reimburscrentror items missing rrom his Secure Eak. Th corunitteerecommends DENIAL for this claim.

49) Kyle Kinney 526034 SBOO.0DThe claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1577) requests $800.00 reiithursementfor i t.ens stolen from his cell. The Cc•rcilttee recomrrendsDEIJLAL for this clam.

50; Robert Kirby 48O952 5462.92The claimant 16—SE/D0C1482) requests $462.92 reintursemeritfor missing 5unglasses. The CcrrniLtee recommends acprcval of$9.85 for this claim.

El Vincent Lartouex #591525 545.25The claimant (16Sa/roC—1031) reqaests $45.25 reimbursereritfor his missing headphones and radic. The Coimnitteerecommends DEt4ZiL for this claim.

16



ApriL 5,2016 NO. 3D

22. DEPARTMENT OF CQR?ECTIONS continued

52) Theodore Lawton p254897 5552.17
Th claimant (16—SA8/000—710) recuests S552.17 reitbursenentfor missing MP player and congs. The Comsnittee reccrrendsDENIAL for this claim.

53) Edward Leverette fl70287 $4.39
The claimant {16-SAE/DOC--465) requests $4.38 reimbursementfor his missing padlock. The Cc,rrittee recoinrends aproval if$4.38 for this claim.

54) Dennis Lincoin 237l69 5140.03
The claimant (lE—SAS/DOC—15%5 requests $140.00 reiubursementfor his damaged typewriter and missing boots. The Committeereruwerds approval of $47. ES or this claim.

55) Darryl R. Lynch #627fl58 $142.50
The claimant 16—SABIDDC—22l3) requests S142.5& reirtursemeritfor his television that was damaged in transit. The Committeerecommends approval of $14.25 for this claim.

56) David Lvtal fl55219 $34.97
The claimant (16—SAE/DQC—1571) requests $34.97 reimbursementfor headphones danaged during transport. The Committeereccrmends approval of $22.71 for this claim.

57) Edward r4aliowski 4850174 $26.91
The clamant (l6—SA6/DOC—1795) requests $26.91 eirbursernentfor his fan and adapter damaged in trauit. The Cor.witteerecommends DENIAL for this claim.

56) Christoøher Maya #242482 S166.63
The claimant (1&SAB/DCC—1355) requests $168.63 reimbursementhis missing guitar and keyboard. The Committee recormnandsDENIAL for this claim.

59) Richard Mccardie #233967 $142.50
The clairant (16—SABIDDC—21433 requests $142.53 reirturserer.tfor his stolen television. Tha Ccrr,ittoo recom,rer;js DEIIAI.for this claim.

17



Apr35, 236 No 31

22. DEPARTMENT OF C0RECTIONS continued

60) Chris M:Daniel #720417 540.65The claimant (iE—SAID9D—l672) requests 540.65 reimbursertentfor daTnaged headphones and missing adapter. The Committeerecommends DENIAL fcr this claim.

61) Fatimah McGee #948220 5148-95The claimant 16—SR9/D0C—3274) requests 514S.9E reivturserrar.tfor her television that was damaged by another innate. TheCorrnittee recommends DENIAL for chis claim.

62) Diontav McMillon 5753O2 S20.E4The claimant (16—SAB/DOZ—71) requests $20.€4 reimbursementfcr his missing table fan. The Cc•rm’ittee recorjnends approvalof $20.E4 for this claim.

63) Kelvin 4eador #137224 5142.00The claimant U6—SABIDOC—2934) requests S142.O0 reimbursementfor his damaaed television. The Committee reccrvncnds DENIALfor this claim.

64) Felvin Meador 44137224 527.00
The claimant 16—SAB/DOD—2995) requests $27.00 reimbursementfor his nissina headphones. The Committee reccmmends DENIALEar this c1ai.

65) Richard Merlo #€5031 924.36The claimant {16—SAB/DOC—1845) requests 2L36 reimbursementfor his missing t—shircs. The Committee recommends epprc;valof 518.78 for this claim.

6€) Alan Mitchell ff162710 5105.34The claimant (16—SAB!D0C-1999) requests $105.34 reirrbursementfor his damaged television. The Ccmnittee re:cmmer.ds DE!iIALfor this claim.

67) Darneil 1itchll #406751 $178.25The claimant (1€—SPB/DDC—1214} requests 5:76.25 rejithursementfor missing television and heaäphDnes. The Ciunitteerecomznends DENIAL for this clair..

16



Apr 5.2016 No 32

22. LiEPARTHENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

66) Zachary MOZQ8n 4O9702 S142.56The claimant {1E—SAB/DOC—2165) requests $142.50 rejirhursementfor his missing television. The Committee recommend5 DENIALfor this claim.

69) Carl Morris #S52064 514.95
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1150} requests 514.95 reiwbursementfor reading glasses missing after cell search. The Comitteerecomntends DENIAL for this claim.

70) Brenson Murphy E151O1 $155.77The claimant (l6—SABIDQC—266) requests 5155.77 reimbirsemartEar his stolen television. Th Coirnittee recorrnnends CEMIALfor this claim.

]1) AnQela l3owah 7947B2 $60.17
The c1airan (15—SAB/DOC—17703 requests $60.17 reittbrseitcntfor her nissing clothing. The Committee rtcor!ren•ds approvalof $25.24 for this claim.

72) Cordney Osternan g79587€ $12.95
The claimant (16SAS/UQC—1976) requests $12.95 reimhjrserrentfor his missing headphones. The Committee recommends DENIALfor this claim.

73) Michael Pasauale #733211 5133.94
The claimant, (16—SABJDOC—1171) requests 5133.94 reimbursementfor his rissing watch and cress/chain. The Ccrr,inteerecommends DENIAL fcr this claim.

74) Shan Perry ft686492 5120.W7
The claimant {l6—SB/DOO—1765) req:aests S220.97 reimbursementfor missing television1 fan and shaver. The Conrritteerecommends DENIAL for this claim.

75 Thornell Perry B34S55 51.55
The claimant (16—5A6/DC—l%C63 requests $1 .55 reimbursementfcr his stolen television. The Conunittec reccmmends DENIALfor this claim.

19



— —

*
..4

—_
—

‘i! 5. 2l6 No aa

22. DEPARTMEUT OF CORRECTIONS continued

76) Wyson Peters #789909 S27.18The claimant (16—SAB/DCC—474) requests $27.16 reimbursementfor his missing focd and mirror. The Ccrnittee recormendsDEIJIAL for this claim.

77 tQjfl itts I$3E4463 $104.00The claimant {1E—SA7DOC-381) requests S104.C0 reinburswentfor his damaged 11P3 player. The Committee recommtnds approvalof $25.86 for this claim.

76) Carol Poole #6]8056 $17.76The claimant (1E—SAB/DOC—1626) requests 517.76 reimbursementfor his missing Casio watch. The Conrlttoe recommendsapproval of £17.76 for this claim.

79) Ernest Poole 4235799 $25.39The claimant (1€—SASJDDC—363 requscs S2539 reimbursementfor his missing shoe-s. The Committee rconrnends DENIAL forthis claim.

6O James Ramsey 42512E $160.06The claimant i6—SAB/DDC—1164) requests 3160.06 reimbursementfor his television thaL was damaged in transit. The Committeerecommends approval of S25.g6 for this claim.

81) William Reaurre #261348 $73.82The claimant {IE—SP.6/DOC—1367) requests 573.82 reirrbursemeritcr his missing cassette player, adaptor, sunalasses andother misc. personal items. The Ccmmittee rec-rmcr.ds LEICALfor this claim.

62) Richard Fedaway #160010 5150.74The claimant 16—SAB/030—433) requests $156.74 reimbursementfor his stolen television. The Cormittee recozttends DENIALfor this claim.

63) Maurice P.ichacds 668l54 575.e4
The clai,tant (16—SAB/DOC—1660) regue&ts $75.84 reimbursementfor monies removed from his account that he was laterrefunded. The Ccnn;ittee recormends DENIAL for this claim.

20



Apri’ 5,2016 No. 34

22. DEPARfl!E!TT OF C0RECT1ONS ccntinued

84) Dante Rocers #198059 $30.20The claimant {16—SAS/DOC—1423) requests $30.10 reimbursementfor sandals and a bath towel and wash cloth that did nottransfer with him. The Comictee recoztends approval of$25.15 for this claim.

85) Eric Rcdaers 14154a77 5574.03
The claimant (l6—SA/DQC2070) requests 5574.03 reiirtursenencfor missing items left unattended. The Committee recogniendsDflUL for this claim.

86) Steven Roussin #651591 S164.O0The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—1556) requests 5164.00 reirbursementfor his stolen telovision. The Committee recommends DENIALfor this claim.

67) Kevin Rowland 37BO27 $155.77
The claimant (l6—SAE/DOC—177 requests £155.77 reimbarserentfor his stolen television. The Conttittee reccr-cenJs DErJIALfor Lhis claim.

86) Bobby Sandlin 294920 $37.76
The claimant 16SAB/DOC2175) requests $37.76 reimburserrentfor his iMesino adapter, headphones, food iters and otherrisc personi itets. The Co,mJttee recoirnends DENIAL forthis claim.

59) Je’jon Sawyer #651440 S251.D0The claimant (l6—SABIDQC—2395) requests 254.OO reirrburserientfor missing glasses, The Oomrr.ittee recommends DENIAL for thisclaim.

90) Lukas Schuhclz #777522 £32.72
The claimant 16—SAB/D0C—1535) requests $32.72 reImbursenentf,r hi missin shoes, car b and perecnal hyicrie items.The Ccmittee reccnezds DENIAL for this claim.

31) Ronald Searcy #210284 S250.00The claimant (16—SABJDOC--093) requests ?250.00 reimbursementfor missing tapeplayer/radio1 eyeglasses and dental partial.The Cczrnittee recommends approval of £125.00 for this claim.

21



Aprir 5,2016 No.35

22. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

92 1rk SenQetoc): fr290213 SS1.63The claiwant (1E—sAB/oDc7E3) requests $61.83 reimbursementfor his stolen colored pencils, headphones, book light, tagboard and paints chat were stolen by another inmate. TheCommittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

93) Vonte Shaw h3l324S S350.OOThe claimant (16—SAB/D0C—2031) requests 5350,00 reirthursementfor his footlzzker ar1d typewriter damaged in transit. TheCorrtittee recorren-ds approval of $15.95 for this claim.

54) Raymond Siusser #840233 $4.38
The claimant (1GSAB!DDC—1495) requests $4.36 reimbursementfor his damaged lock. The Cantittee reccnRde DEtIIAL forthis claim.

95) Joseph Smith M15423 $55.58The claimant (16—SB/COC—4241 requests S55.9B reimbursementfor missing food and hygiene items. The Committee recommendsDENIAL for this claim.

96 Sharon Smith U142019 5394.57The claimant (16—SAb7DOC—1734) requests S39t57 reimburs€itentfor replacement of her property damaged •then the sprinklerwer.t off in her cell. The Co ittee ecoends apprcval of5329.14 for this claim.

97) Robert Scamper 2E031O 5159.71The claimant (l6SB/DQC—1527) requests 5159.74 reititrsementfor his damaced television. The Cotrsnittee reccrrnends DENIALfor this claim.

9E Daniel Starcher 9O2154 $25.00The claimant (1E—SAE/DOC—1357) requests $85.00 reimbursementfor his damaged television. The Committee recommends DENIALfor this claim.

99) Corv Swanioan p729345 515’.75
The claimant (16—SABIDOC—293) requests 5157.75 reimbursericfor his missing shoes and watch. The Committee recoTThrnnd5DEIIIAL for this claim.

22



April 5. 2016ND 35

22. DEEARTNEUT CF CORRECTIOIIS continued

100 Patrick Swar P199297 S155fl7
The claimant 1%—SABJDOC—026) requests $l5,77 reiburserrtfor his stolen television. The Carunittee reco’vnends DENIALfor this claim.

101) E4ark Swiden 61454O 5161.12
The claimant (l6—SAB/D0C—l336) requests $161.12 reirbursernerLtfor missing television and wired speakers. The Committeerecommends DEnIAL for this claim.

102) Lisa Taylor fl59188 525.99
The claimant (16—Sr,B/D0C—15551 requests $25.99 reimburserentLot her missing sweatpants. The Committee recommends approvalof 522.75 for this clairt.

103) Odell Taylor #261843 $1BB.40
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—21E7) requests S1ES.40 rerburserentfor his missing headphones, MP3 player and trimmers. TheCoitmittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

104) Cameron Tietz R27870 5229.33
The claimant fl6—SAB/DJC—1697) requst S229. 33 reimbursementfer his missing television, headphones, trirrers and fan. TheCowjnjttee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

105) i1liarn Trice #716869 5i63.59
The claimant 1E—STtB/DOC—?59) requests 5163.59 teimbrsewntfor damaged television. The Cctznicte reccmtends approval ofS128.90 for th!s claim.

106) Robert Tubbe 43591 S45. 74
The claimant {16—SAB/D0C—1681) requests $46.71 reimbursemantfor shoes that were missina. The prisoner ie now inpossession of the shoes. The Committee recorrnends DENIAL forthis claim.

1D) Paul Turner 485O92 $156.74
The claimant (i€—SB/D0C—2S08) requesus S15O.74 reimbursementfor his missing television. The Committee recommends DENIALfor this dab’.

23



&prlS 2QISNuS?

22. OEEART:IENT OF CORRECTIONS conLinued

108) Jermaine Underwood fl82744 $140.00The claimant (16—SAB/DDC—1610) requests 5lO.00 reimbursementfor his damaged MP3 player. The Ccmmittee reccnmer.ds DENIALfor this claim.

109) Karen Vauahn F753897 $0.00The claimant (lE—SAB/DDC1613) requests 50.00 reimbursettentfor television that was damaged by another inrate. TheCoirnttee recormends DENIAL Icr this claim.

110 John Ven:ey fl55372 ?79.OOThe claimant (16—SAB/000—2141) reaiests $79.03 reimbursementfor his footlocker damaged in transit. Tha Cctitteerecommends approval of $17.67 for this claim.

111) John Walker i4759 $250.00The claimant (l6—S/O3C—I008 requests $250.OD reir±jrseentfor his typewriter damaged in transit. The Corjriitteereccmmends approval of $49.00 for this claim.

112) Keith Walker 72O905 $155.82The c1itant lC—SAS/DOt—1587) reqtests 5155.82 reimbursementfor his damaged television. The Ccmmittee recommends approvalof 57792 for this claim.

113) Tyrone Ward #195190 $101.26The c1airnnt 16371E1000—1855) requests 5101.16 reimbursementfor nissinu fan, shaver nd gym shoes. The Coiunitteerecommends approval of 593.75 for this claim.

114) Shane Weiss 383294 $210.32The claimant (16—SAB/Dc;C—560) requescs $210.32 reimbursementfor his raissino watch, clothing, adapter and other misc.items. The Committee reccrrtends DE:)IL for this claim.
115) John tiieozcrek #252051 $28.85The claimant (16—SAE/DDc—2l24 reciests S28.85 reimbursementfor his missing clothing. The Committee reccmmends DENIAL forthis claim.

21



Api) 5. 2316 No 38

22. DEPTRTNENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

11€) Sentray iiiliams 74I269 $2.4DThe claimant {16—SAB/000—1841) reouests S29.40 reimbursementfor his missing boxer shorts. The Committee recortrnendsapproval of $24.22 for this claim.

l17 Steven Williams #255S38 $79.00The claimant (16SAB/DOC—l5e5) requests $79.00 eimbursenentfor his footlocker that was damaged during transFort. TheComittee recommends approval of $17.67 for this claim.
116) Sylvester Williams 669355 $51.40The claimant (i6—SAB/800—1670) requests SE1.40 :eiwbursemntfor his missing watch. The Cotnittee reccnmends DENThL forthis claim.

119) Freddie Womack #345245 50.00The claittant l6—SA6/DDC—1787) requests $0.00 reimbursementfor his television damaged during transport. The Co,woitteerecornnonth approval of 515.12 for this claim.

120) Keith Wood 137485 $386.41The claimant (i6—SAB/DOC—675) requests S386.41 reimbursementfor missing clothina and other misc, personal items. TheCorjtitt.ee recornrre nds DEUZAL for thic claim.

121) Nichaci lvrnan f383905 S142.50Thec laimanu (16—SB!D0C-2029) requests $142.50 reimbursementfor his television that was damaged in transit. The Ccmmittecrecommends approval of £14.25 for this claim.
23, DEPARTMEnT OF CORRECTIONS

Civilian Claims

1) Hark E. Houser 5274.10The claimant (15—SAB—lOD) requests 5274.10 for reimburserienteyeglasses broken by an inmate. The Contrittee recommendsapproval of 5274. 0 for this claim.

25



Aprir 5,2016 No- 39

23. DEPARTMENT or CCPR!CTICS continued

2) Karen L. ticDaniels 5478,56
The claimant (16—SAB—016) reQusrE $478.86 for reimbursementshoulder injury caused by slipping out of a chair. TheCommittee recomnends DENIAL for this claim.

24. DEPARTMENT CF STATE

Civilian Claims

3) Caledonia Co,rsunitv Schools 5100.00
The claimant (1C—SA6—029 FVk lE—SAB—OIU requests $100.60 forreimbursement for a road test. The Committee reccrtmendsDENThL for this c1ain.

4} David Alan Folkcrtsma 5999.99
The claimant U5—SAB—05B) requests 5999.99 retrbursement forreimbursement for a junk flash on a motorcycle he purchased.The Committee recorrsnends DENIAL for this claim.

5) Tania Sanders $305.00The claimant (1E—SPE—Ul3) reauests $305.00 reimbuzsetent fortowing fees. The Ccmmit tee recctmends CENIAL fr this claim.

6) Robert Seiwa 5681.36
The claimant (ie—ssB—ccG requests 5681.36 reimbursement fortowing and storage fees, lost wages, court costs, licenseplate fees and fines - The Corrtittee recorn,ends DEUIAL forthis claim.

25. DEPARTMENT CF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMEUT AND 9UDSET

Civilian Claims

1) Gina Rancilio $964.93The claimant (lESS—O50 EKA l6—SA—Cl2) requests 5924.93 forreimbursement vehicle damaged by a faulty gate. The Committeerecommends approval of $984.93 for this claim-

26



April 5, 2016 No 40

26. OEPARTNEUT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civilian CLains

1) Gregory Oudash $TD
The claimant (lE—SAB—lOl) requests STBD for reimbursement forwir,dshield damaged allegedly caused by concrete that fellfrcr an overpass. The Committee reccmiends DENIAL fcr thisclaim.

SECTION VIII - — PERSONAL fl4jtY LOSS

SZCTZO!1 1K - SPECIa nfl45

27. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUAILTY

13 Rerting an emergency purchase ptr A±zinistrctive GuideProcedure 0520.38 and C620.02 - P.O. h7EIEGDOOD9 for5422,460.00.00 with Rowe Professional Services Company for918-13, EnvironmorLtal Consuitir1.

The Director of the Departrtent of Techn1cay, Management and Budetrecomwends approval by the State MminiEtrative Board of the jterrscontained in Sections I, Ii, III, IV. V. and VI of this agenda.Tpprova1 by the State Adrinistrative Bca:d of these awardrecorw.endations does not rcquie or constitute the award of same. Awardof contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DTNB Director orieExgnee.

27



Ac’ 52315t:0 41

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Committee RepDrt [or the regularrneettng of March 15, 2016. After review of the foregoing regular Finance andClaims Committee Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering theregular meeting of March 15,2016, be approved and adopted noting there wasa correction on Item 160) on the agenda. The motion was supported by Ms.Mester and unanimous’y approved.



AprI 5,2016 No 42APPROVED
April 5,2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board

CO24IflEE REFORT TO THE
STATE ADMIUISTRATIVE SOAD

The Honorable Rio): Snyder, Governor
and

Meitbers of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Transportation and Natural Resources Cormiitteewas held at 11:00 a.m. cr1 March 29. 2016. Thoec present hetnq:

Chairperson: William Rordenbrock, representinQ Approved

________________

•4eber: Nat Forstri::, r::res:ntjnq

_____

It. Governor Calley

Meter: James Shell, renresenting ApprovedAttorney General Schuette

Others, Travis Vleber, Governor’s Office; Jennifer Hu n, Department ofNatural Resources; Tanuy Martin Pat Muller, Shethy Troub,Doprtment of Technology, t-!anaement and Budast; Eric Burns,laura Dotson, Dee Parker, Corey Rogers, Bill Rottiers, Departmentof Transportation

Mr. Kordentrock called the reeting to order.

The Department of Natural Resources Agenda was presented.

Foliowini discussion, flr. Shah moved that die Natural Eescures Agendabe recorutended to the State Administrative. The notion was supported byMr. Forstner and unanintously adopted.

The tepartmont of Transportation Agenda was presented.

Following discussion, Nt. Shell moved that the Transportatior :rd3 bereccaitended to the State Administrative Board. The niotion was supportedby Mt. Forscner and uran±nous1y adopted.

The DepartmnL of Transportation Supplemental Agenda was presented.
Following discussion, tic. Shell moved that the SucpictanlalTransportation Agenda he reccrrended to the State Administrative Board.The roticn tas supported by :ir. Forsnnsr and unanimously adopted.
fir. Kordcnbrock adjourned the meeting.



Anrir 5-2016 N 43

flNAL
t4arch 22, 2016, 3:00 P.M.

A G E U D A

WTUR2us RESOURCES ITEI4S FOR tIE
TRANSQRTATION ?C NtitWJkL RZSOURCES ca’4flTEE - STATE ?CNrNISRAXrVZ E3AZfl

Transportation and Natural Reourcas March 29, 2016 - 11OO AM.State Administrative Eaard Meeting - 1\prll 5, 2016 — iLOO AN.

This aganda is for gene:aX informational purposes only, At itsdisarebion, tto transportation and Natuxal Resouroco Comnittee mayrevise tbis agenda and may tako up other issues at thu meeting.

HIt4RAL LEThSE

1.DflECT OIL M0 GAS LEP.St — 24ONSVELQUt;Oil and gas lease rights to 2.07 acres, more or luss, of stats—ownedepartrnnt of Hatural esources oil nnd gas rights located in Section 3,V30fl, RO2, Chester Town5hip, Otsogo County, hava been requested by SRW1Inc., c flad Axe Nichigan.

Terms: One—year primary term; no extension options; three-sixteentho {3flS)royalty; $200 flat bonus consIderation; and $5 minimum annual rental.
The flatural Hesourcs Dcputy anpreved this item March 9, 201L Tha fern cc legaldocumer,Ln invoivcd in theoc transactions hau previously teen approved by tim AttotricyGernaral.

I rotomnmnd approval.

Respectfully subtittcd;
Department of Uatural Houcuzces

Mark B. Sweatian, Director
Office of Hinorala Hangement



ApnF 5,2016 No.44

SlATE or MICHIGAN

DEPARTMENT OP NATURAL RESOURCES

RICK SNYDER

DR. WIUIAfl E. MORITZ
adEIOICR

tREC1Ofl

March 8,2016

To: Sill O’Neill, Natural Resources Deputy
Transaction: One Direct Oil and Gas Lease, Nondeveiopment
Authority: Part Sot the Natural Resources and Environmenlal Protection Act,1994 PA 451, as amended; and R 299,8105, Direct Leases, Rule105, SectIon (4)

Applicant: SRW, Inc., of Bad Axe, MicNgan
Jurisdiction: Michigan Depanment of Natural Resources (DNR), state-owned oiland gas rights

Mineral
Description: Lots 78, 79 and 80 of the Ranger Lake Subdivision, lying In the5W114 SEI/4 oF Section 31, ThON, RO2W, Chester Township.Otsego County, contaIning 2.07 acre, more or less (map attached).
Drilling Type/UnIt: Subject parc&s lie within an existing 40-acre producing Arilrimdñtflng unit within the 440-acre Opal Lake i-oo Anirim UnitizedArea, located in Olsego County
Comments: Subject parcels are currently being drained of state-ownedhydrocarbons, as confirmed by the DNR geologist; however.royalties have been paid by applicant on the unleased acreage,
Lease Terms: One-year primary term; no extension options; thrme-sixeenths (3/16)royafty; $200 flat bonus consideration; and $5 minmum annua’ rent&Restrictions: Nondevelopmenl

Notice Notice was published in the Gaylord Herald Times newspaperJanuary 12, 2015. This item appeared on the March 1,2016. DNRBusiness Calendar and is eHgiblo for approval March 8,2016.

CDN$TrrUTIONHALL •O25WESTALLeGAN STRCEr•Pfl OOXIOQ2Ei.LANSNG MiCHGAN48VO972B“,y IC 9n.cDVfdflt. (Gill 2S3-&IoNRa287)



EprI 5,2016 No 45

One Direct Oil and Gas Lease, NondevelopmentPage 2
March 82016

Recommendation: The oil and gas lease be Issued to the applicant pursuant to theabove terms and restñclions.

C;Jic1 N
Mdrk B. Swealman, Dltéctdr
chute of Mhiera?s Management

I approve the slat recommendation.

i3a _319/tcSiN O’Neill
Approval dateNatural Resources Deputy



April 5,2016 No.46

DIRECT OIL AND GAS LEASE NONDEVELOPMENT
SRW, Inc.

Existing Opal Lake 1-90 Antrim Unitized Area
SW1/4 8E114 Section 31, T3ON, RO2W

Chester Township, Otsego County

—
—, Exlting Opal Lake 1-90 MWm UniUzed Area

State.cvmed al and gas rights requested
for lease (207 acres, more or less)
Note Parc&s requested not d,awn lo scale an map
MneraI and surface ownersWp

L3] Mneml ownership
LZ &iixed ownership
[T1 Surface ownership

j W’

CI
/

I /

I //

/ / 7C
/ / 74/

0
// /

/ I

- 1.—i

OTSEGO COWifY

36

a

•
— lIt - 1flI

hf,
—.

-

C- -

i ‘is

— I
I,

- —..

-,—-___
tr

N F / 7.)
°

//

I

-

N / /

I4

Y6

a Qj well

Natural gas well
Brine disposal wefl
Drj hole

/ Pu9ged wel

X Surface wefl locaflon
— Dredon&
—

— Horizontal (90 dog.)

A
FED

ZD



April 5, 2016 No.47

FINAL 3.17.16 AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMIUEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR MeeGnn: March9,2016—Lake Superior Room,1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AMSlate Administrvtive Board Meedn: April 5,2016 — Lake Superior Room,151 floor, 1Uch3gan Library and Historicl Center, 11:00 AM

...t. N •tSSSSSItSI •• •*t•l•*• II•IW• •I ..**..s.* •ISI ••*N •.*$I..... •.I IIt

This agenda 35 for enera1 informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Tmnsponation andNatumi Resources Committee may rcvise Ibis agenda and may Lake up other issues at thtmeeting.

CON’TR-&Cf PRE-Al’PROVAL

I-tiC IT WAYS Desiun Senices
MDOT will enter into a contract (2016-0227) will, HNTB Michigan, Inc., to provide fordesign senices to be perfomied for roadway reconstmcdon and replacement frcewaylighting on 1-69 from Ballenger 1Iigbwny to Fenton Rand in the city of Flint, OeneseeCounty (Cs 25085 - Jl1 II 5799C and II 6174C). The work iicms will include prepañngrequired plans, maintaining imific and cortstrucricn staging plans, permanent freewaysigning plans, and pavement marking plans and peribnning drainage studies. Theconiraci niH be in effect from the date of award through Oclober 31. 2017. The contractamount witi no esceed S774000. Source of tunds; 90% Federal HighwayAdministration Funds and 10% Stale Restricted Trunkline Funds.

CONTRACrS

2. tFTNANCE & ADMrNISTIL4T(ON - Financial Advisor for MDOT BondinaContract (2016-nt?!) between MOOT and Public Financial Management, Inc., ;‘Mlprovide for the perfonnance of financial advisory senices with respect to the financialdetails of isstinu and marketina Stale Trunkline Fund and refunding bonds,Comprehensive Transportation Fund and refunding bonds, and Gmnc AnticipationRevenue ‘elucks (GAR’EE), includinu maturity sdieduks, call features, interestpayment dales, end rating agency presentations, nmong other duties. Bond financialadvisor senices re a cost of issuing bands and arc paid for with the bond proceeds.Consultant Ices arc only incuned if MDOT issues bonds. The contract will be in ciTedfrom the date of award through Lhrce years; it may be etcn&d for two additional one-year periods. The maximum contract amount will he S600,00D. Source of Funds: StateRestricted YrjnkIine Funds and’or Stale Restricted Comprehensive Transportation Funds,depending on the issue.

enr’:c I rt,.-,?zrihi1 rrImclnT,dmrt
317:21116

Pav I



Aprj 5.2016 No-dO

3. H1GHVAYS — Nnvaie. 1nrrcac Services mid Amount. Extend TermAmendatory Contract (2008-0270!Al0) between MOOT and RedVcctor,com, tiC, willprovide for the reassignment of contract responsibililies from RedVector.com, [ne,, toRedVecior.com, LLC, due to a company name change, ilI extend tim contnrn term bynine months, and vilI increase the con(nct amount by S60653.76 to provide for thecontinuation of ongoing as-needed support sen-ices for the Construction QualityPartnership (CQP) (five days rctroactive, Ongoing senkes include managing theopemtional database for the CQP partnership, including tmcking courses laken andccniflcations, mid providing client support. The original contnct provided Ibr theperfonnnnce of smwwide as-needed suppon senices for [lie CQP. Tim CQP is u qualityinitiative developed to provide continuous improvement of the tiate’s transportationsslem. The CQP was inkiated by the transportation industry in partnership ciih MOOT,the Federal Highway Administration, and the County Road As5ociation of Michi2an forthe purpose of improving qualiLy by training and cedirying Ihose who are involved inMichiuan’s transportation syslen. The rcised contract term will he July 16, 2008.throuuh Dccmnber 31, 2016. The revised conlmut amounI will be S370,562.52. Sourceof Funds: 100% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

4. 1-UGH WAYS — lBS Eneineerinu Senices
Authorization (13) under Contmct (2015-0266) between MOOT and Wade TrimAssociams wifl pnnide ibr as-needed inspection an’J tstin senices to be pcrfoned forconstructbn projccts thc Trn’crse City Transponaton Serice Caner senice area.The work items vilI include inspection: quality assurance testin1 and rcporlin; andmcsurcmenI, compulalion, and documentation of quantities The nuthothalion vi)l hein clRct from tim duE o[uwurd chroutzh June 2,20 IS. TLe :iuthmizaiion amount nih be$661,442.83. Tim contract tam is June 3, 2015, tliroueh June 2, 2018. Source of Funds:Federal Highway AdminSslraiion Funds, Sla%e Restricted Trunkline Fun, or IDca flirds.depending on the padicular project auihortzcd.

5. I-uGh IWAYS — (OS Enuneecinit Sen ces
Authorization (I) under CoutmeL (2016-0124) between MDQT and Sun-eying Soluücns,Inc., ulli provide Ibr us-needed consiniclion engineerinu services to be perlbnned lbrconstruction projects in the Alpena Transportation Service Center S2fliCe nrea The workitems viII include construction smkin. inspection, density an-i quality assurance testing,and preparation and documentation ciproject records. The authorization vill be in effectfrom the dale of award thxouh January 26, 2019. ihe authorization amount ‘sill be$673.024.54. Th contract term is January 27, 2016, cIlroullh January 26, 2019. Sourceof Funds: Federal Highway Adminisrraljon Funds Stale Restricted Trunkline Funds, orlocal funds, dependina on the particular pro ect authorized.

• cr’rs rcin.s$.J:t,

3 21:2!flá
(‘.ic 2



April 6,2016 No.69

6, N1GN\VAYS - IDS Encinecrin Services
Auilioñzaiion (2) und:r Conlract (2016-0121) bttuten MUOT and Suncying Solutions,Inc., vilI provide for as-needed constRiction Making survics to be performed forconstruction projects in the Mount Pleasant Tnnsponation Service Cenler senice area.The work items viIl include establishment of horizontal and vertical alignment,verification of drainage and subsurface changes, and preparation and documentatinn ofproject records. The authorization vill be in effect from the date ci award through)anualy 26 2019. The authorization amount will be $749,914.73. The contract tenn isJnnuary 27, 2Q16 thwugh January 6, 2019. Source of Funds; Federal HighwayAditinistntion Rinds, State Restricted Tmnk!ine Funds, or local funds, depending on theparticular project iuthorized

7
- Construction Statine Services

Contmct (2016-0156) between MOOT and Surveying Solutions, Inc.1 ‘viii provide for as-needed constmction stuIdn services to be performed for constwctkn projects in the BayCity Transpodation Service Center service area. The work items will includeestablishment of )orizontaI and vertical aIignmens, vcrWcation of dninage andsubsurface changes, and preparation and documentation of project records. The contract‘itl be in effect 1mm the dale of award t)irouh one year. The contract amount will beS996,550S7. Source of Funds Federal Highway Administration Funds, Stale RestrictedTwnkline Funds, at local funds, dependinE on the particular project euthorized.
8. HIGH\VAYS — Insperuon and Testint, Scnics

Contract (2016-0187) between MOOT and Alftd fleneseb & Company nut provide foras-needed inspection and testjnii senices to be performed for various trunkline projects inthe Kh,mazoo Tnnsponation Smite Center service area. The work items will includeinspection; quality assurance Iestiniz and rcporting; and measuremenl, computation, anddocumentation of quantities. The contract vill be in effect from the date of awardthrough March 31, 20)8. The contract amount ‘viii be 5948,60191. Source of Funds:Federal Fligliwny Administration Funds, Stale Restrictcd Tmnlcline Funds, or local funds,depending on the particular project authorized.

9 11101IWAYS . Construction Enuinecrinu Services
Contract (2016-0191) bccween MOOT and Rowe rrofessional Scnices Company vilIprovide for as-needed inspection and testing services to be performed fur constructionprojects in the Mount Pleasant Transportation Senice Center senice area The workterns will include project administration, hot mix asphalt inspection, quality nssurarwctesting, and prepamiun and documentation of project records, The contract ivill be ineffect from the dale of award throunh one year. The contract amount will be S949,985.50.Source of Funds: FEdcrnl highway Adminisimtion Funds, State Restricted Tnjnklinefunds, or local funds, dcpendin on the particular project authorized.

j ,c -t,rJ.,r.i rmn’cI),,trr dn’,it
317:2016



ApIS. 2D16 No

I 0-39. HIGHWAYS - IDS Enuinedne Services
The foIlowht conwacts bctwcvn MOOT and the following consultants will provide forsenmes for width the cansulLazits are prequnlifled to be perfomwd on anas needed/whennecdd basis. The conlgcls “ill be in effccL 1mm ike dales of award through three years.The maximum contract amounts vilI be $4,000,000, nd the macirnurn amounts of anyauthorizations vilI bc $l,000,000. Authorizations over $500,000 wifl be submitted lo theState Administmtive Board far nppmval. Source of Funds: Federal, Restrieled Stntc, orlocal funds, dependinu on the particular project authorized.

Contract Company
10. 2016-0193 Finley Engineering Group. Inc.II. 2016-0194 Alpine Engineeiin, Inc.
12. 2016-0195 Bakerand Associnles
13. 2016-0196 Bucklund &Taylor, Lid.
11, 2016-0197 Caner & Associate Engineering, LLC15. 2016-0193 CC Land Surveying, Inc.
16. 2016-0199 ConsuItin Enuincering Associates, Inc.17. 2016-0200 Corradino Group of Michigan, Inc.
18. 20) 6-0201 UTI and Associnles) Inc.
19. 2016-0202 Driesern!a & Associaws, Inc.
20. 2016-0203 FK Engineering. PLLC
21. 2016-0201 GEl Consuhants olMichigan, P.C.22. 2016-0205 GcospaiM Professionals, Inc.
23. 2016-0206 Giffcls-\Vebstcr En&ncers. Inc.24. 2016-0207 GosIin Czubak Engincerinu Scicnccs. Inc.25. 2016-0208 Hennessey Engineers, Inc.26. 2016-0209 Inland Seas Enuinecñng. Inc.
2?. 2016-0210 KTA-Trnor, Inc.
28. 201 6-02 I I Landscape Archilects and Planners, Inc.29. 2016-0212 The ManniL & Smith Group, Inc.30. 2016-0213 Michigan Suney Specialists, Inc., dba KEM-1 IX Land

Suntyors
31. 2016-0214 Modjeski and Masters, Inc.
32. 2016-0215 Nowak & Emus, ac
33. 2016-0216 PMA Censuliants, LLC
34. 2016-0217 Solls& Stmctures, Inc.
35. 2016-021 B T. Y. Lin International Great Lakes, Enc.36. 2016-02 19 Transysierns Corporation of Michigirn37. 20)6-0220 Thmedia Holdines, LLC, dha Trimedia Environmernal

and Enineerinu Senices, LLC38. 2016-022 I Ziemnick Fosrer Engineering. LLC
39. 2016-0223 Wpdt Trim Assodajes. Inc.

1 nc,n.ct,,(I.,flI

________________________

5172016



Apr 5 2016 No. SI

BID LEnING PRE-APPROVALS

STATE PRO,) ECTS

40. Lettin; of pti1 1, 2016 Prequalificacion Level:Letting Call: 1E04 065 $,O1O,000.CDProject: EDA 13022—127S0
Local Agreement;
Start Oat: Ny 16, 2016
Cctpleticn Date: !lover.ber 1, 2016

0.57 ni of hat nix asphalt cold mHing widening and resurfacing.concrete curb and gutter, centerlIne corrugations, drainage, signingand pa:eent r2rkings on 1—60 at 30 Ni1 Road, Celboun and JacksonCounties. This project includes a 5 year materials and workmanshippThvnent warranty.

0.00 % D participation required

41. Letting of April 1, 2016 requatificaticr. LcV21Letting call: 1604 067 3,O00.tDEroject: UK 04031—120587
Local Agreement:
Start Date: August 22, 2026
Completion Date: October 2, 2016

5.11 n1 of rutiple course tticrosuriaoin; on US—23 cm the Alpenasouth county line cc Cranberry Creek, Alpena and Alccna Counties.This prcject includes 2 year pavaent performance warranty.

0.00 oaz partcpatton required

42. Lettina of ApLl ., 201E Frequ3UficatLon Level:letting Call: 1604 069 $3,162,000.00Erojeot: SIP fl424-l24€
Local Agreaicnt:
Start Eate: 10 days aftur award
Ccpleticn Date: Decenber 1, 2016

Application of ccrranenc longitudinal pavement markings on variousroutes, Arenac, say, Cl-arc, Gc•ncsee, Cladwin, Gratict, Huron,Isab1la, LapQer, Midland, Satinau, saMlac, Shiauasscv. St. flairand Tuscota Counties

0.00 S! participatici req2irc-d

• flmfls , rr’—L!rt! In! ctrIrc, c—jtrrt
317st1)16



Apr 5.2016 No- 52

43. Letting of ipril 1, 2016 Proquaflfication Level:tatting Call: 1604 071 $920,000.00PrQ3ect: N 22300—N71680
Local Agroc.T.ent:
Start Date: 10 days uflar auard
Cotnplctlon Data: £epte:ber 30 2017

Guardca1 repaft cn ar. as—need b3s1s on various state routes,Wayne County.

0.00 D9E partic±otior. required

44. Letting of Ari1 1, 2016 requalification Level:Lettin; Ca11 1604 072 5995,000,00Project: 80C32—M51602
Local Agreement:
Start Late: April 23, 201
Cotpleticn Date; June 10, 2016

1.73 ml of concrete pavartent repairs on !-1569L ficz Aylw,rth .uenueto Blue Star Highuay in the city of Scuth Haven, Va Euren County.
0.00 DEE particpati:n reuired

5. Letting f April 1, 2016 £rcqualificaticn Level:Letting Call: 1E04 013 $631,000.00Project: N E2O0T171EO1
Local Agreement:
Start Date: 10 days aftor atard
Ccp1etion Date: Septe±er 30. 2017

R±ht—oE—uay fence repa: On a,’. ar—nccded bs,s ca va:IuL roitestiaync County.

0.00 DE rarticipatido re;zired

46. LetLing cf ?pril 1, 2016 Prequaliricaticri Level;Lecttn Call: l€04 074 $2,4B,000.D0project: SiC 94925—117739
Local reerant: 1—S080, 16—50fl
Staft Date: Septntbvz 26, 2016
Ccpieticn Date: flay 1], 2017

Traffic signaL r.dcrriIaticn and sidcwalk/ratp oparada at 2locations 9rrien and Van Euron Counties.

0.00 DeE participation requrcd

n ,wr.t1rl.r1 t’rirc;’,,r,eiI
)II7fll6



AprI 6,2016 No 53

17. Letting of April 1, 2016 ?rqua1ification Level:Letting Call: 1604 075 5936,000.00Project: GFIG 8025—128535
Local T;reemnt:
Start rate, September 12, 2016
Corp1etIofl tate; October 7, 2016

1.78 ml of high—friction surface treatrtents and pavement itarkings cnvarious routos in the city of Portage, Calhoun and Ka1ara;cCounties.

0.0 DEE participation required

LOCAL PRoJEaS

48. Lotting of pril 1, 2fl6 Preqiialification Level:Letting Call: 1604 053 $1,233,000.00Project: SI!) O247—12BOl
Local Areement: 1E—5013
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cctpleticn Date; October tO, 2016

C.S5 ni of concrete pavement repairs, ,idewalk ravps and paveientmarkings on Tewturgh Eoa frcr north of Fcrd cad to brren ca inthe city o Westland, cayne County.

4.00 tEE particiration required

49. Letting of April 1, 201E pregua1fication Level;Lotting Call: 1604 034 $750,00fl.U0Projeot: EU 11481—124126
local greaiton: 16—5075
Start Datc: 10 days after award
Ccmplcticn Date: dune 2, 2017

0.51 mi of hoc rrix asphalt cold ri1lng and resurfacing, concretecurb, gutter and sidewalk ramps, pavement narkin, landscating andtrafLic signal cn Alpine Avenue frc ichond Street to tiason Streetin thy city of Grand Rapids, rent County.

5.00 ‘ 09E pa:ticiation rQauired

fljga
-

___________________

317:2D16
7



Apr: 5 231% No 54

50. L-ett±ng of AprIl 1, 2016 rcqua1ificaticn LevEl;Letting Call: 16D 055 $595,000.00Projvct SlUt 7344—l2549i
local Agreetent: l6—50a
Start Date: Nay 31, 201E
Ccrp1etion Date: September 2, 2016

0.26 mi of pavnent removal, hot mix asphalt cold milling andresurfacing, machine gradin, concrete drLvaway, curb, cutter,sidewalk and rapi, aggregate base4 drainage, watermain and pavetentitarhings on Warron Avenuo frc MIllard Street to Genesec Avenue !rithe city of Saginaw, Saginaw County.

3.00 DE participation required

51. Letting of April 1, 2016 Prequalificotion Level:Letting Call: 16D4 0S6 $533,000.00?rcject: flUL 7747E—1333
Local Agreement: 16-5078
start Date: 10 days after award
Ccmplcticn Date: June 30, 2016

0,15 ni of pavcrwnt rc-oval, hot mix asphalt surfacing, concretepavement, driveway, curb gutter, sidewalk and raflps, aggregatebase, stcrn and sanitary sewar, waternain and pavement nartings onGlenwo,d Rvenuc Ira. Hurcn Ajunuo to -ierchant Strat in the city o{Port Huron St. Clair County.

1.09 DSE participation rcqJire

52. LettIng of April 1, 2016 Prequalification Level;tettin, Call; 1604 057 $546,000.00Project: 5(fl 62437—129567
Local Mroemcnt: 6-5094
Start Dote: 10 days after award
Ccrpleticn tate: October 30, 2i5

Applicacion of long line pave.nent ark±ngs on various routes in thecity of Octroit, Wayne County.

0.00 £2E rarticipatcn required

t;i’.r!.iql c-I)) t:Ir,trr.!flrl

___________

3 17/2016



Apr 5.2015 No- 55

53. Letting of April 1, 2016 ?rqualificat!on Level:Letting Call: 1E04 060 $50DUOO.0OProject: STOL 53432—126293
Local Agreent: 16—5103
Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccmpletion Date: July 29 2016

O.3 ri of hot mix asphalt taoe crushing, shaping cold milling andresurfacina, earth cxcavation, sand st±base, aggregate base andguardrail on F.asmusscr. road frcn east of 3otavy Drive easterly toeast of Nyers Boad, Jiason County.

4.00 DE prticipaticn requircd

54. Letting of April 1, 2Cla Frequalification LeveLtettin; call: 1604 063 $1,320,00D.DOProject: Sit 44555—124077
Local Rtcent: l!—5613
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cctoleton Date: August 24, 2016

1.90 ml of hot mi asphalt base crushing, shaping end restrfacLr.;.concrete curb and gutter, earth excavation, aagregate basecrbankment, aggregate shoulders, ctilvert roolaccents clearIng,sIgning and pavement rartings on Cclu2biaville Road frcr LencterryBoad east to t-1—24. Lapeer County.

4.00 DE participation required

55. Letting oZ flpril 1, 2016 Frequalification Loud:Letting Call: 1604 064 $1,259,000.00Frtject: STU .11403—125122
Local Agreement: 16-5102
Start rate: 10 days after award
CcplzUon tato 3u1y 1, 2017

ri of hzt mix achait cold milling Dnd resurfacing, drainagestructures cgncrto curb, gutter, sidewalk and raps, pavementnarings and landscaping on Plymouth Avenue frem Nichigan Street toLeonard Street in thc city of Grand Rapids rent County.

3,00 tEE participation required

:F}.r

_______ __________________________

317;’2n16
P:9



ApcLi 5,2016 No.66

56. Letting of April 1, 2016 Prqual!f1cation Level:totting call: 1604 070 $4,294,QDO.OO9roject: ilK 63125—126E37, ETC
Local Agrecment: 16—5089
Start Date: 10 days after award
CCplQtiCn ac; July 1, 2017

0.64 ml of hot tix asphalt removal and resurfacing, aggregate base.storm sewr drainage, corcrete curb and gutter, culvert rerovalsand replacenmnt, block retalnng walls and auardza1 on Sig eaverca over the ouge Fiver and frt Woodward Avenue W—1) to Adamsoad, Oakland County.

5.00 DEE participation required

hID LETTING POST-APPROVALS

STATE PROTECTS

57. Letting ci March 4, 2016
Lotting Call, 1603 006 Low Bid: $11,101,475.75Erojcct flH 61031—94004 ETC Eninecr £tiatc $9,652,151.72Local \3reezent: 15—5566 rcc over/under Estimate: 15.C2Start Date: 10 days after cxward
Ccp1etion Date: October 15, 2017

0,S2 ri or hot ‘tj; asph2lt reconstruction, concrot pmveeflt,driveway, curb, gutter, sidowalk and ratp, ustcrmain, sanitarysewer, drainage, lightinn, stretcapira, !gn±na, traffic sgna1s,and pavement nar:inas on US-12 trci saline fliver n’rth easterly toMaple Road in the city of Saline Uashtenaw Courwy This projectinc1ues tw 5 year materials and uQriranship pavunent warranties.
EGO D2 participation required

Bider As—Sut,itted As—Checked
t3cffcan aro., inn. $11,102,500.75 $11,101,475.75 1 *Dan’s Excavating, Inc. $11,683,550.92 Sare 2Angelo Zafrate Construction Cc. P12696,025.36 Sarte 3N & N Excavating Ccmariy $13,032,287.11 Sao 4
Total Uuitar E flidders I

, ri,,-v;,,b,I c,crtl.inr,!ntrt
3/I T201i1

U)



Apr11 5.2015 No 57

58, Letting of March 4 201E
Letting Call: 1603 066 Log Bid: $933,140.85Project: Cr1 32011—1192fl, ETC EngIneer Estimate; 5541,214.21Local AQreemcnt, ?ct over/Under Estimate: 10.91Start Pate: Arnrjl 18, 201€
Cc,n1eticn Date: September 19, 2010

0.31 ni of widrn,ing for loft turn lane, cold milling, &neccure hotnx asphalt overlay, curb and gutter, stcrzi sewer, and intersectIonand tiveay improvements on $:—25 froit Eay Szreetlsebawaing ?oa tethIn Street in the village ef Setewaing, Huron County. This projectIncludes a 3 year materials and work.rnanship paverent warranty,

4.00 Dfl participation required

5±dder As—Subtitted As-Chvcked
L.T. Constr,cticn, Inc. $933,140.05 Sau 1Ilicol £ Sons, Inc. $1,076,301.25 Same 2
1’otal Huthe: cif Eiders: 2

LOCAL PROJECTS

59. Letting of Narch 4, 2016
Letting Call: 103 0I 1w Eid: $1399,936.G3Project: SW 19400—127934, E5C trineer E5timete, S1,221, 141.73Local Arcomont: 16—5025 Pot Over/Under Estimate: 14.€1Start Cato: 10 days after award
Cctleton Date: Dacerr.bor 2, 2016

304 ml of hot nix asphalt hored—usu path, cold milling anresurfacing, concrtte curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, sIgnal won:and pavctent markings cn Schavey Bead frc dart flcd to HerbisonRoad and from West Hcrbion Road to south of Howe Iomd ClintonCoLinty.

7.00 % DEE participation required

Bidder
As-Chc::ed

ioth—i1ny Construction Co., Inc. $l,3993G.63 SaQ 1Michigan Paving and lateria1s Cc. 51,407,900.90 Same 2The Isabella Crporation 1,4lL490.9D Same 3Crrn.ford Contracting Inc. $1,435,659.B3 Sane 4KarIna2 & P.otcets, Inc. 51,539,744.55 Sane 5
Total Namber of Bidders: 5

I cn!ti rc’,’,rd.,rj c —,rflr:1 rcr(’rnr—

_______________



AprI 5. 2016 No 55

60. Lettina of Harch 4, 201E
Lettina CalL: 1633 026 Lcw Bid, $OflS,511139rojoct; B0 77019—123023 Engineer Estimate: 771,347.67Local AareQment: 16—5006 Pct Over/Under Estimate: L5.32 2Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccrnp1&tin Date: October 14 2016

Bridge rctova1 and rQplaccrnenc :ith a precast concrete three—sidedcu1vrt on Concrete foOtinQs, pile driving, hot nix asphalt pawingand guardrail on Biles Road over the soath branch of tall Creek, St.Clair County.

5.00 DEE participation required

Eider As—Submitted As-Chec:ed
Dan’s Excavating, Inc. $B9,511.73 5n0 1 *Bddy Construction Company, Inc. $935,114.09 Same 2Z Contractors, Inc. $94,999.9 £ae 3Nitbocker and Sans, Inc. 594,197.2$ Same 4N. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. $97491e.69 SaneDavis Ccnstructian, Inc. 51,069,123.77 Sa,tD 6Toete Construction tC 51,018,390.94 Same 7
Total fluzber of Bidderet 7

61. Letting of Narch 1, 201G
Letting Cailt 1C03 04S Low Eft: $743,270.43project: !CS 77021—123022 Enainc £stimat; 5602,169.06Local Aoreeent: 16—5005 Fot over/Under Estinate: 23.43Start Date: 10 dayt after award
Ccp1etion £ate SpLebct 23, 2C16

Btidgc removal and rEp1acennt with a precan concrete three—sidedcuiwert on concrete cctin,c, pile driving, hot ni: asphaltsurfacing and guardrail on Ucrdrnan Road over Shafer Drain, St. ClaiCounty.

0.00 PEE participatinn required

?jddor ‘%s-Subnittcd ,;s—Ctctcd
Z Centracors, Xnc. $743,27S.43 Same 1 “Dan’s E:cavating, Inc. 76,810.95 Same 2Davjs Construction, ftc. P65,152.00 Sane 3N. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc. €73.34 Sane 4Nilbocker and Sons, Inc. 5822,378,74 SamaToebe Construction LLC $261321.15 Samehnlaan Corporation 7!,354.44 Same 7
Total nuzber of Bidiers 7

flr,I e, ç nnn .,l;,!nI C(c*.U I
I’1712t116

I’j 12



Apr 5,2016 Nc. 59

In accordance with MDOT’ policies and procedures nnd subject to concurrence by the FederalHighway AdministnUon, the prepamtin and wacd or the appropriate decumems approved bythe Attorney General, and compliunce with all tenal and fitcal requirements, ib Diredorrecommends for approval by the 5mw Administmtive Soani tile items on this agenda
The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not con5HtuEc the awasdof same. ilie award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Depadmeot ofTransportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met Subject to exercise of thatdiscretion, I approve the contmcls described in this ucnda and authorize their award by theresponsible management staff of MDOT to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, theDecembtr 14, 1983. resolution of the State Transportation Commissitn and the Dfrector’sdelegation memorandum of Auaust 25, 2015.

Respecifufly 5ubmitlcd,

/ Kirk T. Sleudle
Director

• ¶1tr,rt rqn-vt ,m3d Cr ,.,c :nrr. rv em

_________ ________________

3:1712016
I’as I)



ApnP 5.2016 Nu 60

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA

DEPARThIENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMNIJUEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NIL Mectng: March 29, 2016— Lake Superior Room,1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Ccnwr, 11:00 AMSiate Administrative Board Meeting: April 5,2016—Lake Superior Room,1st Floor, Michiggn Libnry and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

This nEunda is for general infonnaüonal purposes only. At its diEcretion, Ihe Transportation andNatural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and nay take up other issues a Ihemeeting.

CONTRACT

9 uGh IVAYS (Development Sen-ices — lncrcre Amount
Amendatory Contract (2015-0195/Al) btveen MDOT and Beam, Longest andNeFf, LLC, ivill increuse the rna.irnum cantrct umount by 51,000,000 to provide for theperformance of additiunu] property acquisition seniccs. The original contract providesibr us-needed property acqui5iIion services to be performed icr the acquisition ofapproximately 400 individual properties in the Deiray area of the City or Detroit lot theNew International Trade Crossing Project The contract ftmi remains unchanged,April 23,20)5, through April 22 2017. The revised contract urnouni ilI be 57,494,S53Source of Funds: 100% Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority Funds.

flroir, ,, t, Cct n-rCr
3 2NI)}6

t’ac I



AcI;[5 2316 N 61

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVAL

STATE PROJECTS

2. Letti.ng of April 1, 2016 Prequa1ficatitn Level:Letting Call: 1604 076 $2,972,000.00Project: 0021—l471E20
Local Agrecentz
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: August 5, 2016

1.00 ml of hot mx asphalt cold milling and resutfacjng. conzretepavement restoration, patching, joint rsealLng, drainage structureadustients, and pavement marking on 11—59 Service roads (Eastboundand We5cbound Dobry tcLei frort east of Rvart Rc1 cc Utica road,Uaccmb County.

0.00 DE prtic!paticn required

BID LETtING POST-APPROVAL

STATE PROJECTS

3. Iottina of March 05, 201E
Lottina Call: 1603 601 Low aid: S1,65G,610.4
Froect: ST e4922—113423 Engineer Estirate: 51,4Ee, 463.15
Local Agreement: Pet Over/Under Estimate: 12.5flStart atc: 10 dav after auard Ccrpletion Date: I-larch 24, 2017

Installation and integration of up to 12 tnvlronrcntat SensorStations lESS), 2 Active Warning SytecL (Mish and up to 7 InternetProtoccl cateras at traffic signal iccaticns IS) along varioustrunklina routes within tho Horth Region, ntriin, Charlevoix,Cheboygan, CrawErd, Erec, Grand Traverse Kalkaska, LianisteeOgesw, Osccla, Oscoda, Ctsegc and Weaford Counties. This projectwill be let using an innovative contracting rothod. liKed FricoVariable Scope. Section QOD1 Alternate includes AWS I and 2, ESSSites 1 through 10 an 15 1 through 5, Section 00 flternateincludes NS I ar.d 2, ES! Sicas 1 thrcuh 10 and 13 1 through 7,Section 0003 Alternate includes AWE 1 artd 2, £55 Sites 1 throDgh 11and 75 1 through 7, and Section 0004 Alternate includes AWS 1 and ,ESS Sites I through 12 and TS I through 7.

0.00 % E participation recuired

Bidder Section Bid As—Sutnitced M-checked

J. flanck tiectric, Inc. 1 $1,656,610.47 Saa l

Total Hurter of Btdders: I

cc,

1,-fl nIvi rnvr,ct rrIr-tT

____________

32K2O6
—



April 5,2016 Nc. 62

In accordance with MOOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by tue FederalHighway Adminislmtinn, the preparation and award of the appropriate documenls approved byihe Attorney General, and compliance with nil legal and fiscal requirements, the Directorrecommends for approval by the State AdmbistnLive Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administnuive Board of tiwse contracts does not constitute the awardof saint. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion at the Dkector-Deparlment ofTransportation when the aforementioned requirements have been mct. Subject to exercise of thatdiscretion, I appmvc the contracts described in this acnda and authorize their award by theresponsible management staff of MDOT to the extent outhorized by, awl in accordance with, thDccember 11, 19R3, resolution of the State Transponation Commission and the DrccIor’sdelegation memorandum of August25, 2015,

Rcsp4fu {v /hbmitted,

fr. Dircilor

• flcrir’Ic ri rn.cTn’fjrd rflntrtrrneni!mn



AprirS 2016 No63

Mr. Kordenbrock presented the Transportation and Natural ResourcesCommittee Report for the regular meeting of March 15, 2016. After review ofthe Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Mr. Korderibrockmoved that the Report covering the regular meeting ci March 15, 2016, beapproved and adopted. The molion was supported by Ms. Castro andunanimously approved.

8. MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

9. ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Smith adjourned the meeng.

z:U

_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_
_

SECREJIARY
CHAIRPERSON


	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Buidling Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Tranportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Natural Resourcs Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resource Part

